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FLOW TEST INFO:

NFPA 13 HANGER SPACING

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER
(SAMMY SCREW)

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER
(SIDE SAMMY SCREW)

DRILLED CONCRETE
ANCHOR HANGER

1&2 HOLE STRAP HANGER

CPVC NO BLOCK HANGER

24"

24"
2x2

BLANK TILES

12"

12"

LOCATE SPRINKLER AT
CENTER OF TILE

SPRINKLER PLACEMENT DETAIL

* ALL WIRING/INTERFACING

  OF ALARMS BY OTHERS

* ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE

EXTERIOR WALL TO BE GALVANIZED

VALVE ASSEMBLY LEGEND

1. 12"  COMBINED DOMESTIC AND FIRE PROTECTION

UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS)

(FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE

COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP.

UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP"

CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.)

2. 6" DOMESTIC WATER OUT

3. 4" DERINGER BACKFLOW GxG BFV w/ TAMPERS

4. 4" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH,

PRESSURE GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN2

1

2

" GROOVED BUTTERLFY

VALVE w/ TAMPER

5. 4" OUT TO COMBINED STANDPIPE SYSTEM

6. 4" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE

7. 4" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH,

PRESSURE GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN2

1

2

" GROOVED BUTTERLFY

VALVE w/ TAMPER

8. 4" OUT TO ZONE 1

9. 2" DRAIN  ( PIPED TO FLOOR DRAIN)

10. SPARE HEAD BOX

HEAD BOX

MANUAL WET

STANDPIPE

LOCATION: STAIRS B & C

REQUIRED FLOW: 750GPM

OUTLET PSI: 100

REQUIRED INLET PSI:

149.2

HANGER DETAILS

INSTALLATION DETAILS

1/8" = 1'-0"

STATE FIRE

DOUG ZENZEN

BRETH-ZENZEN
FIRE PROTECTION LLC.

8053 STERLING DRIVE
SUITE 101
ST. JOSEPH, MN 56374

p: 320-363-0900
f: 320-363-0901

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN 

C19-88C-126

MARSHAL DIV.

NICET III

SCOPE OF WORK:

SECTION -A-

SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"

B

Z

BRETH-ZENZEN TO INSTALL NEW WET SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN THE NEW MARSH

RUN APARTMENT BUILDING AS SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS. ALL PIPING IN

PARKING GARAGE LEVELS TO BE STEEL AND ALL PIPING IN OCCUPIED SPACES TO

BE CONCEALED BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH SEMI-RECESSED WHITE

SPRINKLER HEADS. FDC WILL BE LOCATED ON THE NORTH WALL BY THE LOBBY

ENTRANCE.

SPRINKLER LEGEND

SEE PLAN
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4" S.P. UP

4" S.P. UP

2

1

2

" HOSE VALVE AT

INTERMEDIATE LANDING

STAIR C

1-C

ELEV 2

L1-E2

ELEV 2

LOBBY

1-EL2

STAIR B

1-B

TRASH

TERMINATION

ROOM

102

ELEC

101

TENANT

PARKING

104

L1 PARKING

VEST

103

OVERHEAD COILING

DOOR

WIRE MESH COILING

OVERHEAD DOOR

2

1

2

" HOSE VALVE AT

MAIN LANDING

ONE  3" ZONE CONTROL AND ONE 4" ZONE

CONTROL W/DRAIN STACKED.SEE DETAIL ON

THIS PAGE. INSTALL AS CLOSE TO WALL AS

POSSIBLE TO AVOID EGRESS CLEARANCE.

4" S.P. DN

401

4

327

402

4

327 403

4

327

404

4

327

405

4

327

406

4

327

407

4

327

0602

0575

0589

0591

0594

0597

0600

0606

0607

0841
0839

0837

1321

0500

0531

0633

0634

0636

0638

0640

0641

0547

0545

0823

0818

0534

·
·

·

·

·

REMOTE AREA #4

INSTALL MAINS TIGHT

TO BEAM (TYP.)

INSTALL BRANCH

LINES TIGHT TO BEAM

(TYP.)

COMBINED DRAIN RISER TO

DISCHARGE TO EXTERIOR.

COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION

W/ GC AND OWNER.

ZONE 2

ZONE 3

ZONE 2

ZONE 3

INSTALL LOW

POINT AUXILIARY

DRAINS.

INSTALL LOW

POINT AUXILIARY

DRAINS.

WIRE MESH

PARTITIONS AND

DOORS (TYP.)

INSTALL MAINS TIGHT

TO BEAM (TYP.)

SPRIGS TO BE INSTALL 12" FROM

DECK TO AVOID OBSTRUCTION OF

CORE FLOOR ELEVATION CHANGE.

TYP. ALONG BRANCHLINE.
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INSTALL LOW

POINT AUXILIARY

DRAIN.

0542

0796

PIPE LEGEND

BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING

CPVC SPRINKLER PIPING
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NOTE:

1500 S.F. NOT REDUCED DUE TO

STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLERS

1/8" = 1'-0"

STATE FIRE

DOUG ZENZEN

BRETH-ZENZEN
FIRE PROTECTION LLC.

8053 STERLING DRIVE
SUITE 101
ST. JOSEPH, MN 56374

p: 320-363-0900
f: 320-363-0901

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN 

C-126

MARSHAL DIV.

NICET III
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Z

LEVEL 1 AREA  "A" FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"
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KEY/ZONE MAP

ZONE CONTROL DETAIL
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CHASE TO BE WIDENED BY

OTHERS FOR SPRINKLER
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BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING
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NOTE:

1500 S.F. REDUCED BY 40% TO 900

S.F. PER NFPA 13 FIG. 11.2.3.2.3.1

DUE TO THE USE OF QUICK

RESPONSE SPRINKLERS AND A

10'-0" CEILING HEIGHT

NOTE:

1500 S.F. NOT REDUCED DUE TO

STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLERS

1/8" = 1'-0"
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LEVEL 1 AREA  "B" FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"
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INTERMEDIATE

TEMP HEADS

IN W&D ROOM

(TYP.)

NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR

PROJECTION. SPRINKLER PROTECTION

NOT REQUIRED BENEATH PER NFPA 13,

SEC. 8.15.7.2 (TYP)

NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED SPACE

WITH MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. NOT

ACCESSIBLE FOR STORAGE. NO

SPRINKLER PROTECTION REQUIRED

PER NFPA 13 (TYP.)

NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED SPACE

WITH MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. NOT

ACCESSIBLE FOR STORAGE. NO

SPRINKLER PROTECTION REQUIRED

PER NFPA 13 (TYP.)

NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR

PROJECTION. SPRINKLER PROTECTION

NOT REQUIRED BENEATH PER NFPA 13,

SEC. 8.15.7.2 (TYP)

NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR

PROJECTION. SPRINKLER PROTECTION

NOT REQUIRED BENEATH PER NFPA 13,

SEC. 8.15.7.2 (TYP)

INTERMEDIATE

TEMP HEADS

IN W&D ROOM

(TYP.)

INTERMEDIATE

TEMP HEADS

IN W&D ROOM

(TYP.)

INTERMEDIATE

TEMP HEADS

IN W&D ROOM

(TYP.)

1" UP IN WALL,

TYP.

1" UP IN WALL,

TYP.

1" UP IN WALL,

TYP.

NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED SPACE

WITH MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. NOT

ACCESSIBLE FOR STORAGE. NO

SPRINKLER PROTECTION REQUIRED

PER NFPA 13 (TYP.)
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CEILING/SOFFIT NOTE:

WITHIN UNITS, CEILINGS ARE APPROX. 9'-0"

AND SOFFITS ARE 8'-0" AFF U.N.O.

2" ZONE CONTROL W/

DRAIN. SEE DETAIL ON

THIS PAGE

2398

2530

PER NFPA 13 SEC 8.10.6.2 THE MINIMUM

DISTANCE IS MEASURED FROM THE

EDGE OF THE OBSTRUCTION TO THE

CENTER OF THE SPRINKLER.

PER NFPA 13 SEC 8.10.6.2 THE MINIMUM

DISTANCE IS MEASURED FROM THE

EDGE OF THE OBSTRUCTION TO THE

CENTER OF THE SPRINKLER.
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PIPE LEGEND

BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING

CPVC SPRINKLER PIPING

NOTE:

4 SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER

NFPA 13 SEC. 11.3.1.1 DWELLING

UNIT CALC.

NOTE:

4 SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER

NFPA 13 SEC. 11.3.1.1 DWELLING

UNIT CALC.

LT56 CORRIDOR SPRINKLER

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 14'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  28'-0"
MIN DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 14'-0"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:   28' X 8'

(CALCULATED TO 28'x8')

TYPICAL LT56 DETAIL

SYMBOL
ON PLAN

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:   9'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  18'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0'-4"

(CALCULATED TO 18' X 18' U.N.O.)

TYPICAL RES PEND DETAIL

SYMBOLS
ON PLAN

LFII 4.9K

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:   7'-6"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  15'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 1'-0"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:   15' X 15'

TYP. PENDANT DETAIL (LH)

SYMBOLS
ON PLAN

SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, 1/2"
NPT, PENDANT, SIN TY3231

SPRINKLER SPACING DETAILS

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:   7'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  14'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0'-6" - 1'-0"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:  14' X 26'

TYP. VK630 SIDE DETAIL

SYMBOLS
ON PLAN

MODEL VK630, K=8.0, 3/4"
NPT, HSW, SIN VK630

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:   8'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  16'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0'-4" - 1'-0"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:  16' X 16'

TYP. TY4332 SIDE DETAIL

SYMBOLS
ON PLAN

MODEL TY-FRB, K=8.0, 3/4"
NPT, EC HSW, SIN TY4332

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:   7'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  14'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0'-4" - 1'-0"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:   14' X 14'

TYP. SIDEWALL DETAIL (LH)

SYMBOLS
ON PLAN

SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, 1/2"
NPT, HSW, SIN TY3331

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:   8'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  16'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0'-4" - 0'-6"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:  16' X 18'

(CALCULATED TO 16' X 18' U.N.O.)

TYP. VK460 SIDE DETAIL

SYMBOLS
ON PLAN

MODEL FREEDOM, K=5.8,
1/2" NPT, RES HSW, SIN
VK460

1/8" = 1'-0"

STATE FIRE

DOUG ZENZEN

BRETH-ZENZEN
FIRE PROTECTION LLC.

8053 STERLING DRIVE
SUITE 101
ST. JOSEPH, MN 56374

p: 320-363-0900
f: 320-363-0901

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN 
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NICET III

B
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LEVEL 3 AREA  "A" FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"
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SEE PLAN
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NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED SPACE

WITH MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. NOT

ACCESSIBLE FOR STORAGE. NO

SPRINKLER PROTECTION REQUIRED

PER NFPA 13 (TYP.)
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NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR

PROJECTION. SPRINKLER PROTECTION

NOT REQUIRED BENEATH PER NFPA 13,

SEC. 8.15.7.2 (TYP)
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CEILING/SOFFIT NOTE:

WITHIN UNITS, CEILINGS ARE APPROX. 9'-0"

AND SOFFITS ARE 8'-0" AFF U.N.O.
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2'-3" MIN

(TYP.)

PER NFPA 13 SEC 8.10.6.2 THE MINIMUM

DISTANCE IS MEASURED FROM THE

EDGE OF THE OBSTRUCTION TO THE

CENTER OF THE SPRINKLER.
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PIPE LEGEND

BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING

CPVC SPRINKLER PIPING

LT56 CORRIDOR SPRINKLER

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 14'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  28'-0"
MIN DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 14'-0"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:   28' X 8'

(CALCULATED TO 28'x8')

TYPICAL LT56 DETAIL

SYMBOL
ON PLAN

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:   9'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  18'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0'-4"

(CALCULATED TO 18' X 18' U.N.O.)

TYPICAL RES PEND DETAIL

SYMBOLS
ON PLAN

LFII 4.9K

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:   7'-6"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  15'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 1'-0"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:   15' X 15'

TYP. PENDANT DETAIL (LH)

SYMBOLS
ON PLAN

SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, 1/2"
NPT, PENDANT, SIN TY3231

SPRINKLER SPACING DETAILS

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:   7'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  14'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0'-6" - 1'-0"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:  14' X 26'

TYP. VK630 SIDE DETAIL

SYMBOLS
ON PLAN

MODEL VK630, K=8.0, 3/4"
NPT, HSW, SIN VK630

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:   8'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  16'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0'-4" - 1'-0"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:  16' X 16'

TYP. TY4332 SIDE DETAIL

SYMBOLS
ON PLAN

MODEL TY-FRB, K=8.0, 3/4"
NPT, EC HSW, SIN TY4332

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:   7'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  14'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0'-4" - 1'-0"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:   14' X 14'

TYP. SIDEWALL DETAIL (LH)

SYMBOLS
ON PLAN

SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, 1/2"
NPT, HSW, SIN TY3331

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:   8'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:  16'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0'-4" - 0'-6"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:  16' X 18'

(CALCULATED TO 16' X 18' U.N.O.)

TYP. VK460 SIDE DETAIL

SYMBOLS
ON PLAN

MODEL FREEDOM, K=5.8,
1/2" NPT, RES HSW, SIN
VK460

1/8" = 1'-0"

STATE FIRE

DOUG ZENZEN

BRETH-ZENZEN
FIRE PROTECTION LLC.

8053 STERLING DRIVE
SUITE 101
ST. JOSEPH, MN 56374

p: 320-363-0900
f: 320-363-0901

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN 

C-126

MARSHAL DIV.

NICET III

B

Z

LEVEL 3 AREA  "B" FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"
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SPRINKLER LEGEND

KEY MAP

C19-88
10/25/2019THE BIRKE

11700 WAYZATA BLVD
MINNETONKA, MN 55305

SEE PLAN
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